1. Customer Notice of Proposed Rate Adjustments

2. Wholesale Customer Notice

3. Reasons for Application

4. Current and Proposed Rates

5. Statement of Adjusted Operations and Revenue Requirements with the following attachments:

a. References

b. Table A - Depreciation Expense Adjustments

c. Table B - Debt Service Schedule

6. Current Billing Analysis

7. Proposed Billing Analysis

8. Depreciation Schedule

9. Outstanding Debt Instruments

a. USDA Bonds

b. KRWFC Bonds

c. KIA Loan

10. Amortization Schedules

a. USDA Bonds

b. KRWFC Bonds

c. KIA Loan

11. Statements of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions

12. Board Resolution

Attachment No. 1

   CUSTOMER NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Allen County Water District expects to file an application with
the Kentucky Public Service Commission on or about September 18, 2020, seeking approval of a
proposed adjustment to its water rates.  The proposed rates shall not become effective until the
Public Service Commission has issued an order approving these rates.

MONTHLY WATER RATES

Charge per 1,000 Gals Dollar Percent
No. of Gals. per Month: Current Proposed Increase Increase

General Customers
First 2,000 Gals. * $19.29 $22.34 $3.05 15.8%
Next 3,000 Gallons 7.58 8.78 1.20 15.8%
Next 5,000 Gallons 6.42 7.43 1.01 15.7%
Next 60,000 Gallons 5.86 6.79 0.93 15.9%
Over 70,000 Gallons 5.37 6.22 0.85 15.8%

U.S. Corps of Engineers
First 55,000 Gals. * $365.26 $422.97 $57.71 15.8%
Next 15,000 Gallons 5.86 6.79 0.93 15.9%
Over 70,000 Gallons 5.37 6.22 0.85 15.8%

Mobile Home Parks
First 10,000 Gals. * $67.63 $78.32 $10.69 15.8%
Next 60,000 Gallons 5.86 6.79 0.93 15.9%
Over 70,000 Gallons 5.37 6.22 0.85 15.8%

*  Lump sum minimum bill

If the Public Service Commission approves the proposed rates, then the monthly bill for a
General Customer using an average of 4,000 gallons per month will increase from $34.45 to
$39.90.  This is an increase of $5.45 or 15.8%.  If the proposed rates are approved, the monthly
bill for the Corps of Engineers using an average of 125,000 gallons per month will increase from
$748.51 to $866.92.  This is an increase of $118.41 or 15.8%.  If the proposed rates are
approved, the monthly bill for Mobile Home Parks using an average of 20,000 gallons per month
will increase from $126.23 to $146.22.  This is an increase of $19.99 or 15.8%.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Allen County Water District.
However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from these
proposed rates.  Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the rates shown in this
notice.

Allen County Water District has available for inspection at its office the application which it
submitted to the Public Service Commission.  A person may examine this application at the
District’s office located at 330 Gallatin Road, Scottsville, KY 42164.  You may contact the
office at 270-622-3040.

[…]

8

2
,2

5
0

5
0

,0
0

0

2

,1
5

0

5
0

0

5
2

4
,3

2
3

2
2

1
,8

3
7

2

2
,1

8
3

2

,3
7

3
,1

0
7

A
v

e
ra

g
e

 P
ri

n
ci

p
a

l
&

 I
n

te
re

st
4

7
4

,6
2

1
$

A
v

e
ra

g
e

 C
o

v
e

ra
g

e
 o

n
 L

o
n

g
 T

e
rm

 D
e

b
t

9
4

,9
2

4

A
ll

e
n

 C
o

u
n

ty
 W

a
te

r
D

is
tr

ic
t

C
Y

 2
0

2
1

 -
 2

0
2

5

K
IA

 L
o

a
n

 2
0

2
0

R
D

 L
o

a
n

 9
1

-1
2

R
D

 L
o

a
n

 9
1

-1
4

Attachment No. 6

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS - 2019 USAGE & EXISTING RATES

  SUMMARY

Customer Class No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue

   Residential and Commercial 66,835   247,075,000   2,263,691$

   U.S. Corps of Engineers 12   1,496,100   10,465

   Mobile Home Parks 36   755,200   5,425

Totals 66,883   249,326,300   2,279,580$

Pro Forma Retail Sales Revenue 2,279,580$

Plus Sales for Resale 63,846

Total Revenue from Water Sales 2,343,426$

ALL GENERAL SERVICE RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL METERS

FIRST NEXT NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 3,000 5,000 60,000 70,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 25,277   22,732,900   22,732,900   -   -   -   22,732,900

NEXT 3,000 28,737   95,911,200   57,474,000   38,437,200   -   -   95,911,200

NEXT 5,000 10,005   66,893,300   20,010,000   30,015,000   16,868,300  -   66,893,300

NEXT 60,000 2,677   46,213,800   5,354,000   8,031,000   13,385,000  19,443,800 46,213,800

ALL OVER 70,000 139   15,323,800   278,000   417,000   695,000   8,340,000   5,593,800  15,323,800

66,835   247,075,000   105,848,900   76,900,200   30,948,300  27,783,800 5,593,800  247,075,000

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 66,835   105,848,900   19.29$   1,289,247$

NEXT 3,000 76,900,200   7.58   582,904

Allen County Water District

NEXT 5,000 30,948,300   6.42   198,688

NEXT 60,000 27,783,800   5.86   162,813

ALL OVER 70,000 5,593,800   5.37   30,039

TOTAL 66,835   247,075,000   2,263,691$

U.S. CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 55,000 15,000 70,000 TOTAL

FIRST 55,000 6   41,800   41,800   -   -   41,800

NEXT 15,000 -   -   -   -   -   -

ALL OVER 70,000 6   1,454,300   330,000   90,000   1,034,300   1,454,300

12   1,496,100   371,800   90,000   1,034,300   1,496,100

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 55,000 12   371,800   365.26$   4,383$

NEXT 15,000 90,000   5.86   527

ALL OVER 70,000 1,034,300   5.37   5,554

TOTAL 12   1,496,100   10,465$

MOBILE HOME PARKS

FIRST NEXT NEXT

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000 60,000 70,000 TOTAL

FIRST 10,000 21   85,900   85,900   -   85,900

NEXT 60,000 12   351,700   120,000   231,700   351,700

NEXT 70,000 3   317,600   30,000   180,000   107,600   317,600

36   755,200   235,900   411,700   107,600   755,200

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 10,000 36   235,900   67.63$   2,435$

NEXT 60,000 411,700   5.86   2,413

NEXT 70,000 107,600   5.37   578

TOTAL 36 755,200   5,425$

WHOLESALE SALES

TOTAL

GALLONS RATE REVENUE

CITY OF SCOTTSVILLE 19,288,700   3.31$   63,846$

Attachment No. 7

PROPOSED BILLING ANALYSIS - 2019 USAGE & PROPOSED RATES

  SUMMARY

Customer Class No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue

   Residential and Commercial 66,835   247,075,000   2,621,669$

   U.S. Corps of Engineers 12   1,496,100   12,120

   Mobile Home Parks 36   755,200   6,284

Totals 66,883   249,326,300   2,640,073$

Pro Forma Retail Sales Revenue 2,640,073$

Plus Sales for Resale 73,876

Total Revenue from Water Sales 2,713,949$

ALL GENERAL SERVICE RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL METERS

FIRST NEXT NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 3,000 5,000 60,000 70,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 25,277   22,732,900   22,732,900   -   -   -   22,732,900

NEXT 3,000 28,737   95,911,200   57,474,000   38,437,200   -   -   95,911,200

NEXT 5,000 10,005   66,893,300   20,010,000   30,015,000   16,868,300  -   66,893,300

NEXT 60,000 2,677   46,213,800   5,354,000   8,031,000   13,385,000  19,443,800 46,213,800

ALL OVER 70,000 139   15,323,800   278,000   417,000   695,000   8,340,000   5,593,800  15,323,800

66,835   247,075,000   105,848,900   76,900,200   30,948,300  27,783,800 5,593,800  247,075,000

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 66,835   105,848,900   22.34$   1,493,094$

NEXT 3,000 76,900,200   8.78   675,184

NEXT 5,000 30,948,300   7.43   229,946

NEXT 60,000 27,783,800   6.79   188,652

ALL OVER 70,000 5,593,800   6.22   34,793

TOTAL 66,835   247,075,000   2,621,669$

U.S. CORPS OF ENGINEERS

FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 55,000 15,000 70,000 TOTAL

FIRST 55,000 6   41,800   41,800   -   -   41,800

NEXT 15,000 -   -   -   -   -   -

ALL OVER 70,000 6   1,454,300   330,000   90,000   1,034,300   1,454,300

12   1,496,100   371,800   90,000   1,034,300   1,496,100

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 55,000 12   371,800   422.97$   5,076$

NEXT 15,000 90,000   6.79   611

ALL OVER 70,000 1,034,300   6.22   6,433

TOTAL 12   1,496,100   12,120$

Allen County Water District

MOBILE HOME PARKS

FIRST NEXT NEXT

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000 60,000 70,000 TOTAL

FIRST 10,000 21   85,900   85,900   -   85,900

NEXT 60,000 12   351,700   120,000   231,700   351,700

NEXT 70,000 3   317,600   30,000   180,000   107,600   317,600

36   755,200   235,900   411,700   107,600   755,200

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 10,000 36   235,900   78.32$   2,820$

NEXT 60,000 411,700   6.79   2,795

NEXT 70,000 107,600   6.22   669

TOTAL 36 755,200   6,284$

WHOLESALE SALES

TOTAL

GALLONS RATE REVENUE

CITY OF SCOTTSVILLE 19,288,700   3.83$   73,876$

Attachment No. 8

Attachment No. 9.a